

TO THE NATIONAL SECURITIES MARKET COMMISSION

Madrid, 25 February 2021

Reference: Ebro Foods, S.A. announces presentation relating to the results of Ebro Foods Group for 2020.

In pursuance of section 227 of the Securities Market Act, Ebro Foods, S.A. hereby notifies as

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

the announcement of the presentation relating to the results of the Ebro Foods Group for 2020 that will be published on the corporate web site <u>www.ebrofoods.es</u> from 13:30 horas (CET) today.

Due to the current extraordinary circumstances of Covid-19 there will not be face-to-face meeting with the analysts.

Yours faithfully,

Luis Peña Pazos Secretary of the Board of Directors